	<b>5</b>
	/11D1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les):  2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
spman this to be	2.Name and address of receiving party(les):  The Procter & Gamble Company
oarty(ies) attached: □[Ŷ̞͡s͡ਫ Ⅸ Np ਨੂੰ	Name: <u>The Procter &amp; Gamble Company</u>
1001 27	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
OPR/FII	6090 Center Hill Avenue
☐ Merger	Cincinnati, OH 45224-1792
☐ Change of name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	04-06-1999
number(s):	(
If this document is being filed together with a new application, we expectation used on the application is:	
PCT/US97 13659	B. Patent No(s).
A delitional accords	on affected A. C. Voc. 191 No.
	Sattached? Lifes Laino
hom correspondence concerning	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
sla	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
R & GAMBLE COMPANY	□ Enclosed
nnical Center	図 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	9 Danceit coopyrat nymbor:
10 10411	8. Deposit account number:
	<u>16-2480</u>
00 PCTUS9713659	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
BO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE
9.Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
Pankai M. Khosia March 25, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [ 1 ]	
CMP No. 0964 0000 (ave. 4/04)	
	April Description of the property of the prope

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

assign-6224.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas I, Benjamin Edgar Chapman of Cincinnati, Ohio, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an International Patent Application entitled AGGLOMERATION PROCESS FOR PRODUCING DETERGENT COMPOSITIONS INVOLVING PREMIXING MODIFIED POLYAMINE POLYMERS, Attorney's Docket 6224, having International Application No. PCT/US 97/13659, and an International Filing Date of August 6, 1997, and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional Patent Application 60/024,800, Attorney's Docket No(s). 6224P filed August 26, 1996, to which said International Patent Application claims priority, and on which said International Patent Application designating the United States is based, under TITLE 35 USC §119(e).

We made such invention set forth in said patent application and set forth in whole or in part in said Provisional Patent Application(s) while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said International Patent Application and the filing date(s) of said Provisional Patent Application(s) under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said International Patent Application and as set forth in whole or in part in said Provisional Patent Application(s), and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree, upon request, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said International Patent Application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said International Patent Application. The ASSIGNMENT of said Provisional Patent Application(s) is effective as of the filing date(s) of said Provisional Patent Application(s) respectively.

Danjamin Edgar Chapman

Benjamin Edgar Chapman

State of Ohio }
County of Hamilton }

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 1997, before me personally appeared Benjamin Edgar Chapman to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

PATRICIA M. LOZIER

Notary Public. State of Ohio

My Commission Expires Aug. 8, 1999

PATENT REEL: 9858 FRAME: 0568

**RECORDED: 03/29/1999**